PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: Thom Jones (772) 429-5505

Education Foundation, St. Lucie THANKS Sponsors

St. Lucie County, Fl – Several local businesses and organizations stepped up to support Education Foundation, St. Lucie's Evening for Education Dinner at the Pelican Yacht Club. Kaiser University committed to be the title sponsor for the Foundation's largest annual fundraiser.

Kaiser University, recently opened a new campus at 9400 SW Discovery Way, in Tradition. Admissions, administration, academic affairs, student services, and financial services departments are available to assist you at this location. Over 750 students are currently enrolled in course studies at the campus.

The campus offers spacious classrooms, computer and medical labs, library with internetenabled computer workstations, auditorium, comfortable lounge area, student services information and career center, and on-site parking. At the Port St. Lucie campus of Keiser University, students benefit from the philosophy of combining hands-on practical collaborative learning to their academic experience. At Keiser University "students come first".

A Grand Benefactor and Gold Sponsor for the dinner was PNC Bank. PNC Bank understands that a sound education is a strategic investment in helping to broaden children's opportunities for social and economic mobility, which will ultimately help build a solid foundation for the future of this region.

"We are extremely grateful for the support we receive from all of our sponsors," stated Thom Jones, President of Education Foundation, St. Lucie. "Without them and their commitment to improving education, we would not be able to provide teacher grants, student scholarships and high school mentoring programs to help students graduate."

In addition to Kaiser University and PNC Bank, Education Foundation, St. Lucie would like to recognize all of their other event sponsors. They include

In St. Lucie County, the public and private sectors are "Working Together for Success". It is a partnership built for the purpose of helping our teachers and students become the best they can be through education.

The St. Lucie County Education Foundation is a community wide organization. If you would like to get involved as a sponsor, volunteer or supporter, please contact Thom Jones, President at (772) 429-5505 or visit www.efslc.org.

###